references to color in this figure legend, the reader is referred to the web version of this article.)

dark-adapted for bioluminescent images (Fig. 1B) and spectral
measurements (Fig. 1C). RNA was extracted from frozen tissue
using the RNeasy kit (Qiagen) and used to make cDNA libraries
as previously described [16]. This material was used for 454
sequencing (Duke University). Four hundred and fifty four shotgun
reads were assembled into contiguous sequences using the de novo
assembler NEWBLER (Roche) and uploaded onto a local BLAST
database for homology-based searching. Berovin (GenBank Acces-
sion# 2HPK_A) and mnemopsin (GenBank Accession#
ADD70248) amino acid sequences were used to search for photo-